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rJ The biggest risks to the current forecast are policy changes driving further 
decHne in home piices 
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\ \ ' \ ; " ""' .$') ''%"/:·~ .1 .... .... ~- ,,. \, . J \ 
', I \ \ /. ( • (C' /<,:, 1 //;, .;• (y,? t<-4·;:.llJ.~:;{- \ \ 
\ I \ I \ ' .. . I \ I I 

I l1J \ l$ D I, I \ I, I ref. \ \. LOian\ LOSS m-eserves \ . \ 1. ~ ; \ ~ / \ ,v07 \ 
1 \ \ \ \ , it/ ft,,·r~-t.; f ( 1r ~N t<;;:,!.-(f1;· U~<-,1, v.-:..,-..1<, \_ "7) \ 
\ ... \.,, · Tt~~ aUowance fdt; loan losses (~LL) is a rese;ye that includJ~ both an esti~a~~lch~e~pffs , "f r, :\ 

reia.\ed to incurred,._!oss~n coH'ecUvely impair~d loans and Ei~ estimate of ~;i<pe~ los~~ on . __ ... c~·:.:._ 
' individuaHy impaired loans f,.;s<,5 \ \ \ \ ~/ ~~A~ 

1
i tlf~1 \ t., l':J. ;..,.> <.;/:: l \ 

\ \ I ' I I ' f : I /' • .--· ' I 
I I \ I I I I \ ... , ,, i \ 
\ I I I \, \ \ ·-"""' \ , . ,. · 1

\ The AtJ.. is estimated·,.for an loans ~sing methodol6.gies consiste~t \'\~th two different - \ .c.~ ·;·->: ;t: ,1r.·,,1-;,. 
1

\ 

\ accounti,ng standards,\pepending on\~he clrcumsta~ces of the undf2lrlying loans:\ \ ;'.,; -1---{,::.. \ 
\, I \ \ \ I \ I \ 

:.:! FAS 5 CoUectlve Re~erve Estimate:\Loa.ns are grotlped into homogeneous pools !}ased on ·· c1.,,,!}~,.f-
common underlying risk characteristics such as origination year and seasoning, loan-to-value { ,:.<;,5, 
ratio and product type, J 1 a---.y.·· - ~ ~~' ...,,, ·, ·~= - ' 

·· FAS 114 l~divid~al Reserve Estimate: Loans are individual.ly impaired to reflect lifetir:1~ expected '); ... ,~1t•)f 
losses using a d1scotmt(~d cash flow approach (NPV) or fair value of collateral (CDV, m case ~-.. _: 
default is deemed probable. 

loans that meet requirements for individual impalrment are removed from the FAS 5 collective 
allowance and reserved for using a methodology consistent vtith FAS 114. These popuiations 
include: 

::, Troubled Debt Restructuring loans (incfudes HAMP trials and other types of toan modifit-:ations) 
.J Loans ourchased out of trust as credit impaired (SOP 03~3) cf i,vr,W.s ¥7 t.\t;t (ti.k: ,;.- ..... 1». 

' / ,., \ />(...,,, .... 't": > 

For a number of reasonsy moving a loan from FAS 5 to FAS 114 genet:,ally has resulted in f(oµ1 
significant additional impairment. .1 

Total Allowance for loan tosses ;;:; FAS 5 CoHective Reserve ·;;-- FAS 114 lndividuaf Reserve 

Note: SO? o:J,-.3 is a run off tx>ok after 1l1l20W rJue to consotlrfatkm {FAS166l167). 
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n lndividuany impaired foans are removed from the FAS 5 coHective 

allowancet and the impairment is calculated individually for each 
loan. Those populations include: 

- Troubied Debt Restructuring loans {indudos HAMP and other 
types of loan modifications) 

L
i - Loans purchased out of trust as credit impaired (SOP 03-o3} 

generaUy for the purpose ot modification 
»..~~~» ...... .tW.tt™~~~& :Qi~~'Uueiex,· · · ...... ,. ........ ,:.:~~-..:~.;..-..:~~"~~s,;,..,-..:=<cnc=.cn;=noc=m:c<=c.t.co= .. ;z=~·~~~=.-·=··-=·-·=·-~·=· =--===ll 
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\ R·- e.;s· e1

\r_\, v·- • e M, · e\ ~ho,~oi'\~gy \. · ,.··~, ~if...""€4 \ \., 1 n \\ \\ . . ·, . . tU 'l.l!· \! . \ IN-•''\ I• ' ' r)Jg:;_s. /,•1, "'t}.,,,,,,_ t,'f\.v<.,,t, \ 
\ l \\

1 

. \ \ 1 · ::.:~~1~:,'~ a% ~t~~ ~~ risk ;haracteri~ ;.;j; as oli!}\ation ya~r. : \\ 
I \ \ \ \ \ \ : \ 

\ · \; \\ \ , e ·rhe estirhata relies on de!l~quency status, MTML TV and macro-economic variables to · \ \ ,., \ I derive cumulative deiautt ,ates \ \ \ ; \ 
1

\ Collecti~e \ 
1

\ .. Default rat~~ are estimated !~sed on observcl:p!e, historical p~'i.Jormance. \ 
1

\ 
1 'FAS 5)\ 1 1 \ \ \ \ \ 
\ ' \ 

1
_ 
1 
~ Rocent foan t9s...,; history_ is use.p to estimate ho~ much of the ot'iliJinal oommltman.t will \ 

1 
•• 11 not be recovered lseventv rate) 

a Represents· credn rlsk / ' • 
t *" L ,. ~ f . . , d .· d f a1 Adjustments for makewho!es, repurchases and other pr~jectoo risk.s are made to the 
i O,:i-se... or mcur re peuo I modeled results 

I .. Backward lookino 
1 

"' I II A reserve requirement is calculated by applying the following forrnula: 
l • 

i ; Unpaid Principal Balancc,} X Default Rate X Stwerity Rate :::: Loss AHowance . 

t # / .. .J\ ~~~;;;1;;;;;;:~'~-~1~:i:~ ~~:::r.ot:::::~~,:·J ~ ~•••••••Y}fr6 fl~ ._ ... \ ~! - 0 - • ----.---=v• ~ - -:;z--
• .itc,i1v J~ili~.. · · ~-· ,.. iA~\ J &I lndivldua.My irnp.aked loans are valued based on: l'IN'la'.·~.Pvl ,1;,._ kfll-A.t,..., ·~i-L~a .. :: ~ i .Jpl} ,t, ~iY r, cv .. · , .. ,, L "') ,... ' 

:I) ~ f!t-'r1·qrrndividuaJ Im V.~ment\ ( - ~et present value (NPV) of modeled cash flm•,s discounted fY the !oan·~ ;;._,ffJ.C,!iYf_t f 
f/ 

1 
(FAS 114) \ interest rate t ,. , ~"' 

1 {ASl:f FtutJ r ln c~s~s where default is dete~rnin<:,d to be proba.bk,, the ta: value of c::ollatera! r 
- Retlects credit risk. > ~ (CDV) ts used f\if tvt,$ /,.;.v-

colfaterru, & concession j "' impairment ls assessed at the loan level and is recognized 'v'Jh n a to~m's recorded 
ii Losses over !ifs of loan I investment exceeds the net present value {NPV) of cash fiowsJor CDV 

a Once a TDr:i, always '" ; :11 Cash flows used for impairment assessment represent the cm~pany's best estimate of 
TDB i future expecteq cash flows \.f , ~ J 

I / f tt·VV1 µi,i)J i 
1 i • ..,,,.,,,, ____ """""~-,;o,, .. .,,,L ...... ,.,, .. ~. ·-='W ~ ~M~"!-y.v.so,:;>:.Y.:,~ ... ,..r..: .............. t..h,0~1'""-"\ ... .,..N, •A lt,.,s ... ,. $ ....... . ~.•~··Wl'.Y,ww- ...................... . ·~~'.',;,'H·}···><·~·«~,...,. •. 4 
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I M .. I \ j 1,/t ~i:;:,';:..,,-·.-" c;..· \, 110··,aaa·· ~ce i . ·o:···d·e· ls\ \\'·,, I t! w-r't, /.;,_,.,.;.-/ \ n'i':> ~ • 1 · l§:;r, ' lHJ1, · ff . }!! . ·,_, · •. . ·wf«· I ,p,,,{..(/' ,/..-, - \ 1 // .. _.,., \ .J, 
I \ \ p .t>,(f .- \ ,_,..,-/· .-' p : (/'I""" \ / /J'-:__,<.)t ~ ' f { t 

\ 40 2011 \
1 

\ \ r-,,.v _____ .,·\ d ~ > ,.., I- tr.i.fi.c, - , /1.f'\ · 

\ 

\. 
' ' \ \ 6_,, \ . J. • f./ fv.\ ,f.,,._,¥":;~:r~·- \ 

. \ $718 \ \ \ 1 ,1t ,... •,/>I , " , 
\ i ., \1'·,.,1 \ -vr<--J·· - ,;, A ,,{,r \ .,1 \,1.,, I " I ~ .. ,/.f. \ I , ?-'" \ ' \ \ / "f,- \ ',, \ 

\, \ / \ \ \ 
\ \ ' / I I I 

\ SF FAS-15: \ ;.Z \ \ \ 
i \ !8 ELRM:\~conomeMc Lo~ Reserve Mod€i\ uses long term ··~istolica! Fannie\ 
i ··, Mae !ca" exp~rwnce to e$Hmate incurred losses on the aclwe hook \ 
~ !8 MHB: estimates the guaranty Uabi!ities for private labe! wrap socurlties 
~ 

l 
. '0; I ·1 \ (("/\/ 

\ ,\ 
\ SF FAS 114: 

fOj FAVM: Fcreclosur(;} Asset valuation Mode! is use<l to pred1ct disposition 
amount of HEO property for CDV loans 

£IMF 1.llFAS lf4 CF 
flfAS t7>1 CDV Of ASS M HB 

0fAS5EUW 

I' 
* CrnditWorks: uses historical Fannie Mae Joan e.xt,"edence 10 generate 

cash flows USt~ in the calculation of the individual reserve 

Multifamily: 
11 MFLAM: Mul1itamily Loss Allowance Model uses a transition matrb: to 

,-,,-"precilct probanmtyvtumautr'------

iro capture the differetlt risksassoc·iatedwith the·AHowanee,.multiple models are 
• • • . ..... :: • • • • ·· • ' • • .••• •• ,_:; : ·:::::-·:·• • • ·: .·i... ·: · • 

····'<··:·«·:':<·:•:; •• ,;m,.: ... ,:<),J,,.;,._,;,.,;,:, •. i··'····,··«~.J,~.;..~~~j:l,l..;,.;.,~.;,l;;;,~);;;~~;;;,L.,.,.,.,.,".;.,w.l,l,;,..,,;i.,J!!~S,;,w.,,a.x<,,;,:;;,:;..,..,J1,,-,,,..x,«,:«o<•:«,!«,x,J,:,,.,x,;"',''•·~<-~•!«•~.);,~;~,.;,),.~ .. ~.:,,L,,.~~:.,.,;, .. ~.;.;,;,. .. ,,,L «<·~~;,.«,,,,,"'''"'"'"''~'"'M:o,Y~J 
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si:: All<>wru-.ot\ •o. et~::i~· Home Pri,oe 1 

~01C offs/l"Mpl.l~ 

\ \ 
•, 

M~ication2 Covrnurpirty ~I lnt>.>rarrt R.!ti,,.s 
:StahJei 

SF Aliow,1nce 4Q 
2011 

• :llCIUClS.'> imp;&.Ci of AEO severity / j ,,...,. . , 
iincra;r,e;,:~(FAS , 14 lmpairmiicrit o."! r.ew .-o:uine 1~$\; ~efil. f:<;l!n cli>sirig rnodittcetic-os ,.,t:t } ~.<!> 

~ lncluix'll~ T&l;,m~e! cJ1aogE,s a'.;6 otnE:-1' impacti: / ~-,. · 16 -<" ; ,11·1- (, 

\ 
\ 

.,.__f ~ I / J.i/.J.-· V 
· , <> I . . .: / l' . 

The totaf~s~rve for Sing?~ FamUy .ipere?se.d by $1_ 1 B ~ --2011 ' · ~rir,oarHydrive~ by __ g!£!~~ ... !.~-~~-~tu,~ 
· •• and pro1e~tedh~me pnces'° contmued new entrants into dehnqt.iency~ contmued mochf1eation i 

WMW,W~ -- -«~ ;.W--~~, ... ,,~~2..~:.:!,~!,~~~~,~~!: .. :,~~.:~:!~~~,!~.,!!:.~~~~,tq_ .. ~!.~!!¥.~ Q~~E!~~~~~:.!.~!!:.!!.~!L,,.,_,,,,,•,,,.fa•,w•,>SvSwu;,;,.~,«~~<,<• •,:,,,;"''i 
'"J~«~ 

. ... . .. .. 
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\ \ 
\ ', \ ,~"~·~:m ... ·.·., ·,ar··k\A:·~.#~ 1

y·. ~;s 
ii;<;l" /J 'lij~I~ {h ' \ «>; !Ji~J ~ ~ 

\ \ \ 
Cornparisdn to T ramng \Charge-off: \ 

Trailing Char&e-off fstimate1 
\

1 
\ $38,488 

\ \,.,. \ SF Al!owan.:e E_,stimate \ $ 75,264 
\ Variance- Allo~ance to Trailing c61 \ $36,776 

\ Allowance Monti,s of Coverage to Tr~iling Charge-offs \ (46.9. · 
\ ', \ \ ..... _ 
\?:l.!.:.'!..(!!!.".!~~,ge-ofHsfi,'.'1;;te (S • tra Hing qua,ti:~.~~!.~:2!.'.~t~Ol'._"_0_3-_3_.....,\ -----' 

\ \ \ 

Corneari~9n to the Cor orate Forecast: ________ '·"-

~

;F FAS sAHowance Estimate (ind. T&!} ·$28,051 ) \ , 
J ;~ 

SF FAS 114Ailowance Estimate / jt" 
Total SF Allowance Estimate / · 

I 

2 Years of Charge-off in Corporate forecast 
A!iowance Months of Coverage to Corporate 

Cornparison to default count projection: 

$41,277 
43.76 

ffmer'gence P~ricd Default Count · ' Core, . .·AltA , EATPR/MCM S1!.~priine : Other , GrandTotal I 

r·---------------~-------------···-·-···-·-···-·-···-·-······-······--·~ ... . 
ElRM Incurred 522,720 229,678 117,211 11,904 23,726 905,238 ., .. . . 

57.74% 25.37% 12.95% 132% 2.62% ·-------------·--------
414,009 

65.35% 
127,518 

20.lli;",~ 
85,096 
13.41% 

(?) Other :~,;lud~s HECM, >!IA/'11'. arxl Title 1. lfM ha• th••• included In Cort, AHA M4 (~TI'il/l',lCM 

7,367 il,lou, ll 6$4,790 

1.16% 

The es:t!rna~ecl .tleraults in the 
Aik,wance rnodef are 1.Sx those in 

rne Fi:,recast model 

TheaUowa}16.eJ~ larger t~a~ -f?.ricas,~~;tl.9ht~rg~~offsJ9rth~:~~?'!JVJ.9 ye.ars .a~ are~u!t ()f f~reeJosure sJowdowns and I 
· ·· · ···· · ·· · · · · · · •• •-• · · : :J~~nAn~tt.i.fie~ti~ Juosram~ ir.t d~tf!.ying ttie cti~f s~tr ~yept. " · . I 

' ·::·.~..-~.:. ·•·:.:"rh · ·:.· ···:,:L -..:.:-::,:;: .·:.:<>,:. ··.;,· ···,;.;.;.;.;..>";,, • • : :;~;;.;.; • :I •;.:,v:,<'y·.,·.·.•!·.·.· · · .-:-~ ·· .• , -•. ,.:_,; ··.•' ··::.-: ·. ~.:.-::. ·· :,.;'; <{::,.<!'-:,~{<.:<'··< ·.· :._ •• :: ·._\{y,.;.;,»:"-' · ;,· · :y:;.:.;..:, ·• :y.,, ,H ·:.;.;.y\~ \;.(<"61 fi,,c-:,:,\e~«'-:<:e«,;.c.e-:~ : .. 'l.H6::.--e-:«·>:(~:,-;.;;~~'!:v,~;.,:z« ~~~~,;.;;;~·.,:,-.n.'!:.-..,~ .. w .. ,v ... <,:,y..:,;,-.rv«,:,:,,,py,,:,,;,,,;. ,,.'!.· .:v1,.,.,.,.,.,:u..uyl,,Y,,u,.,,J 
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\\ Illustrative lilowa'nce eductioh. and lhcreas~ 
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ ',, 

\ I I \ \ \ \ \ 

\\,, \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 
\ \ lllustretive\(ncroase in 1\/fovJfnt::e after Churg~ Offs \ \ 

I \, \ \ \ \ I, \ 

\. $90,000 \111, ,,,, \ \\ \ \ \, 
\,.,, ;; \ ', \ \\\\ \ i \ \ \ \ 

' $80,ooo 1 $70,000 $1o,~,o \, 
1

\ \ \ \ 

\ ' \ I ' 1 \. \,, 

\ $
7o,ooo '' tW \ 4t \. $·1,soo \ $1,000 \ $600 ,ss;ooo 

l~:: 1q~ l·=~=e ~ ~ = .. ,N~ n 
$60,000 ~ 

ti: i" ~ r..... __ _,) ·1~,.!.'._:. :.(_~

1
;l $50,000 i 

f".: . i~i~ '{ ; ~ 
$40,000 

$30,000 

$20,000 

$10,000 

1 r l ... :::::.~ t 1 
! f :I I '.1 

l i f If:•~ 
'!""""'"L_ .. Jf_ .. , .. - r--· · ..... ___ .. _ _ .. . .,.,N .......... ~._,,.,,,",.V.~ · .,. ........ ,_ .... ' "--r--·~-........ ------- ... .. ..... ~J}t .J ..... ..... ~ 

Starting 
AIIOWlllt'!Ce 

Charge-offs New Oe.Jinquency New New t-P Changes 
Modification& 

Other Endlng 
Allowance 

. -• .: . •· · • . . : . . . . . ... . ·:: . ""'.,..~-~·......,,.,._--... - .:...~ ........... " 
The dec,reas~ if1 the :Aliowance 'tht()Ug~t€harge offs is outpaci~_i)he increase resulting from 
. : : . deterioraU®lnl1fe7effiainin~foook ' 

N....,'.vo'N~~ ..... :~««<~<1C<.;.«~.:r .. ~ -·"'!·.; ~~~-~mMW,o,',..V:,"Y.·.'-·'..,.~ .. ,.:.,:;.-No'f.'.Yl.•.,_.,.,.:.,.A.".vL;:.,..H(.,.N,,..,.N,']. .. ,~.·;,.,-.•<-:««.!<««¥N~~;;~~~Li.«iv.«•h.-h'Nh.-,,....,:~,.,; . ..,.., . .,,.•,:.,,,.,.v. ,.-, ,..,.,.,..J.,.h.•-,!(v,•,•:.J..•.••:•.VN";..-, .•. v,v.,.•~.-No'(o'««-:,.~~~-:-.·;·,·~:..v.V,o.v.·•<•.····:·:-:•··'-:•••:'~''' ':'':·.-.···"'h,/,v;,,.._., •• ,;.'A.,v,,,.v.•.-.·.· .. ·.~.· .• ·,·,.·, ) 
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·, 

: ·l $-~·----........ ,. ...... {i...,..."" . ..-.. ••; .. ,.~-·-Y-••.,--..,..-.,,,......,.....-,-.....,..........,..........,...-,. •..• ,-....• ,. __ •~-----.....-....,....--

: (e'-/looognfticn 
i "~j of LMSes 
~ 

\ 
~ I 

t A 1\ Pre Crisis \ 
\,J i \ 

~ Hisforical Lossrns A\erage 
-$2~0M/year \ 

,. tndivkluai Impairment\:: 
-,$ i O~lye.ar \ 

I ' 
\ I, 
\ \ 

@ Rec~~tiaion of lossi~ 
" As evkJorke of "incurred ·· 

loss" ernerqes. allov,1ance .,., . 
grows ovrff -15 quarters by 
$70B 

© Rea!beation of losses 
'"'-~ &$JQt~G.!9.§:Y.f? d~1?~~UMS2.--v \ 

overcome and ki~remsnta,J_ i 
de!lnquendes decrea~,_ th~ 
Atfo~vance df3<:l"Gases ,/ 

AA Incremental deUnqucmdes 
decrea..~cr-thn Allowance 
.ro<lU<ieS 

FHFA00077941 



"" ls ~ tl.l e ;? ;! ;:: 
'i ~ .~ I ~ ~ i z ·" 1~ :, .i :, e. 
:1 ., . ., c ~ ~ ~ <> 

~ 0 

! ~ ~ 

tw ,,,,,,n.;;, $0?03-3 c::.....,..,.l FA$ 5 ~ !"AS l 14 «-m:,'.»:«• SDCr4 -A- Mi SOOi:> (Inc! t~-S~-~~~d ~ ~.:tl.) 
L C4'.c./L~ (,,..,.,j_ Lcrf:n--.... 7/)12.. {iv /""¥ v-~1, ,1,,..:) 

" Wtiile the SDQ0/o (red fine} has been decrnasing since early 2010, the SF allowance continued to increase, stabilizing more recently 

11 This is because modification volume, whlch brings loans 'current' and therefore towers SD0'%, serves to increase 1he allowance due 
to the loans transferring to FAS· 1, 4 anti the typlcal higher average impairmant 

o The "Adjusted S00%" (dashed red fine), whtch adds back Non-SDQ closed modifications and assumes they would have remained 
SDQ, has remained relatively flat 
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r---------------------------------------------------, i Credit Expense Forecast i 
f l 
I ;-:,:,: Overview l ,%:;> 

I I 
I :-:-::, Loss Forecast Model ! ::::::, 

l I 
I Credit Expense Drivers i 

' 
:if 

t 
I 

Analysis l 
f it ;· 

I 
I £ 
1 :~: Sensmvities f 
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Count of Defaults 
for s~year period 

(2011-2015): 

1.46 mUHon 
________ _ .. __.A.-. _______ --....._ 

Defaults predicted using transition rates: 

I 1Mo:.thly !r-.;nsiwn 
l Rates, --~ k c,sn"$nt j ;;t, DI..Q . 00 OLO 00+ $00 ~fats!\ 1 P"1p21y 

I ~-'.: '" .:-l:: I "'' i -~"' i ~" 
! """ i " I ,., '" I '" I ,oo 000 '" I From ! 00 • 0.10 ·r. 1).15 0.3,'; 

' r- -:----.0'-. l 1 I 30• ' c.02 o.a1 v 

' 

i).40 ::-[ 0.00 

0.93 0.00 
! 

Average Severity of Loss 
(Avg. UPB "' Avg. Severity): 

$168K * 40o/o = $67K 

____ , ____ _.,,.,, _____ _ 
Severity predicted using recent trends for 
REO and non-REO charge-offs, indexed 
to home price forecast1 as Wf3H as recent 
trends for Foreclosed Property Expenses 

Total 5-yE>..ar 
Credit Losses: 

~~tl l:)ffii<>fi1 
{approximately) 

Febn.1,~ry 2(j t 2 l3ase Forecast (E.kJCemoor Book) 
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.. \ l8 h \ ~ Fl,. \ REI \ ?.'? \ \ ha-··t·:, 1s t ;fe··· \,·. o ... :ss .. \o.··irecast iv.iod'·e.·~ ti . \ \ 
. \ . \ ' . . . .. I .. . I " I, \ 

\ \ \ \ \ \ \ 
% Th~ Loss Fot~~cast Mode,! (LFM) is ~ system of\~quations 

1

~esigned to.
1 

pre?lct the cr~~it perform~nce of Fan,nie Mae's $ingle Fam·~ty book of \ 
business from Si given point in time) in.pluding new loan acqLdsitions and 

j ' X I ', ' I I I 

modifications \ \ \ \ \ \ 
... \ \ \ \ \ \ 
I I, I \ I I I, 
\ ', I, I \ \ ', 

@ The LFM is buHt tb n1in1ic the· actual life bycie of a loan, modeHhg the 1.. 

monthly transitions vvnh discrete outcornes of either prepayment~ defauit, 
or deUnquency status 

i,t The prtrnary business application of the LFM is the SF Corporate 
Expense Forecast~ a 5 year projection of Credit Loss and Credit Expense 

·i} LFM has also been used to: 

o Evaluate solvency of rvH con1panies 
o Quantify impacts of high touch servlcers as part of their compensation 

.rn LFM is needed when Urning of loss and/or delinquency is required 

@ LFM is also used in many other internal reports and applications across 
the corporation 
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Tc~p , 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

river~, of th~\ Credit\ Expert~e Fo~,cast \" 
'· \ \ \ \ \, 
'.1 I, \ \ \ 

Home pri~e forecast \ \ \ \ \ 
I:\ The n\ost important driv~r of the forecast, ~s it affects both tHEf! default volume ~d severity \, 

. v Peak-t'cHrough metric indicates cverali decane, but long term t~covery 1s key as ·weH , 
I I \ \ I \ 

!nteropst rate (~recahst (p;.epayfmf., ent ts} d't ,::i, . th t \ 
111 1 

, d ~ It ; \..._d . . \,.'·. 
st repaymf?nts ave· 11ttle e · ep on ere I resu ~1 as 1oans a am\ ,e y ,o e·.au (ei,: nm 10 pr&pay 

\ I, \ \ \ \ 
I \ \ \ \ I 

\ 
\ 

\ 1, \ \ \ I 

\Delinquency statps . \ \ \ \ \ , .. 
\ # A key Ciriver of default prcbabi!ity \ .., ., 
MTMLTV 

• Also a key driver of default prcbabi!ity, but also the l,ey driver of severity 

.RE.O values. safe prk:es1 expense rates, and inventory levels 
111 Recent actuals are a secondary driver ot seventy 

Default speed (the rat-e at which SOOs are liquidated) 
111 Primarily affect the timing of credit !osses 
o Slower default speed pushes credit iosses further into the future and increases the allowance in t.Y)e near 

term 

!!.I A key driver ot overall results, as 1,.;orkouts reduce defaults and thtxefore credlt loss, but have an associated 
credit expense 

REO sale volume 
• Slower REO sales increase Foreclosed Property Expense {FPE) 

::.:' .. 
•.: · 
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1

$S and \Credit Expens~ Forec1ast 
\ ... \ \ \ 
I, \ \ \ \ 

\ \\ \ \ \ 
\ I, \ 

)9,407 

,, 
I \ 

17,038 
\ 

21,818 \ 16,603 \ 18,679 
2 658 1,890 \ 2,276 3,274 \ 3061 

23 6 18,929 ~955 25091 I 19,664 
17,7 ii6 \ 52 51 54 

(2,033) {2,042) (2 ,142) (2,258) (1,573) 
58 (569) (11) 

i ,622 10,795 (6,708 11 ,693) {1 4,217) 
22,890 27,229 12,"146 11,186 3,929 -----·--.. --~-···· 

Total Oelau:ts {#) .... ... ..... .... . ....... .. ... .. ... ....... .. ... ....... .. .. . 184,638 344,141 290,937 29-3,72 1 344,744 200,90'1 232,750 

. .. . ·c~r.e~ij)Q$S,es rem~f~-~i~v~t~d through 2Q13asdelayed for~(?J(i$Ure* from prior periods come .I 

.throughtn~ pipeHne; 'ICbS$,~$.}:f¢.c,tea$e:if(20i'{a.nd2015•as delinquencies are cleared through .I 
. . , ·· · · · · · ·· · · ·· · •• ; def~u~t 6rworkotit ·:- ···· ·· ··· ···· · ·· · · ···· · · .: ·· ···· .. · ·· · t 

··{·:·:<·:·-»•~·•~·N;.(,,;r.0-.«~~,x::««<.:~ «-:·.w.« ,>' ... «.o:o:,x.:,x.-...«o:,,..:~;;..v.,:,:,:,.,..,:"N:....:,y.-:..;,.,.v.,q.~;,,,:;;.~,~.v,:,/o:,,,y.:;,,!(i.,~~(i.~(i.«~«<««<~<<<<«~«<~~~/.~~;~ .~!v~:~~=~~~.~}:~~~~-!!~««~ .. ~~~ ~~k~{·:~~-x::«·x~« ·:~~·x·:~·;'.~7-~:x·x~·;t:~r-~~~:•~~~~::?~·:~<r-~:{.~~~-::x:~~:::~:·f<{·~:·:~:.~:y;::i::<et-~:::x,:<-:·Y.·:•x•:v:•x,:•}:•x{•r.,:•x·:~-:·.·:-:y:,:~-::.~·:::-:-.:r::.i·:'.·~; 
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t,v·· f$,571J r $S'1h . · l 

: · 1 . J 1.: :.·: j 
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Crealt l.<liiF (200Mt015} ., Tel31 F'H~il2f.!<.i & fiqsur"'-'O LC.%% es ef Jtin.2012 

l --~---··.,,,. ,ii!.. . '1 •. 

} (l's • /) - I I," ·', •. • '/, . / >!..~....;<-,.. - {,e.<,Ji w "i,lpt ...&,;..:r..· •. 

W.hHe SF·l3ook deJinqtJency status ~as co~sistentiy imp(~Wed since Ja.nuary 201 OL!,h! .. aH9.JYaM(:L ....... L .. 
. · ·• t}nly roo.entffly peakect Givan fot.e;aeted credit iosses1 we beiieve Fannie Mae is adequately l 

• ,, .. ···-•. _,;.x: .• ~ .. , .. ,,,.,, .:_,.,:... __ ,~:_2, : rest)rv_ed. 
. ·:· ·: :: . . . ·• . • · ., 

••.• • <,,.~-.,(o'M•MW, .... •;y,w.,.N-~nv.,,,:, ,,c. , .-...x.,,p~ ~ .. ~~-N.,,...+//~· ... v:·.-.·.·,.,.,')t •. .V .... V,'l, ,','lo.,.;,,,•X•,•,-:".V.•""'-.,.,YN,'N;f.'-'•'"·'""·'·"n:u•"/1".00:• <(<.·we·· · ··· ' ( ( ( (""'((/~.<>.t(,v.<J-Mll..,...,, .. N..,...,. .. ,.ll;v'•,lµNY .. "J,,,.').v.•h :•.v.,; ..... u,N.,,,,Nll'(.....,_,:,(>:« <«(to-:w .... .,;,o ... v.r.v.~.·-~·"".""•'"''''"'N,•,:•,v,·,·.·:·».-... , ........... v ............ ,.. •.• ••· . ••• •, 
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'.2c' \,1 I, t$i.2) I 
~ 

"' "' \ 44% \ 

" ........... ,~""""'"' \·· --·-.......................... ·-----
122K 

NUC ReQoye{Y Rates: !ncreasa recovery rate to 85% 
(201 f-201 S oomuiauve recove,y rate projgction is currently 75%) 

ro ··,·:' . .. .. ...... . ...... >-~~· 
g~~):!ome Prjee Index Sensitivity: National peak-to-trough decline ol approximai~ly .:_36'.Ythrough the 
'3) ""' -~nd of 2015 .,::.--·~ " ~ .. f;;~· {current national peak-to-trough decline projea/ion ,~.; ~ through 01 2013) 

1 Moo /:YfettiveneJ;S ls dtifl.~eii 11s % of defaults a:1,'0i<Joo by svccsssfu!!y completing a Joan mcdlflf;adoo as opposeJJ to taking no ll('.fklfl. 
2 Sensl1M11• tl$WJT/e" existing and for-if>d modlflcslkms from ~.,ca to 2015. 

Note: Sensitivities are mutually exclusive. 

33\K ($0.0) 

$L4 

I 
\ 

(~,$.} 
I 
',, 

($'i,1} 

($2.2) 
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\,. Key TakeaWays \\ \, \,. \\ \,. 
\ •, l . \, \ • ' \ 

\, " T~e allowan6~ reached \)ts highest }$val in 04 ~,Oi i and i~\expected iq 
, red~ce to $69~ by year-er;-td 20i 2 ... \ '\ \, \, 

'\

1 

o ~~w models 'being ifnple~·t3nted are li~~ly to result \D a further cl"~cHne of th~\\ 
allowance as they wm include recent his,ory tl1at reflects improve<;i \ 

\ 
\ 

\ ' I I ' \ I I 

\
11 

performance \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ', 

··., We believe the aUovvance as of year-end 2011 was appropriate 

,,;,, Credit losses are expected to remain elevated through 2013 as delayed 
foreclosures from prior periods come through the pipeHne; losses 
decrease in 2014 and 2015 as delinquencies are cleared through default 
or \A.torkout 

r.:t The biggest risks to the current forecast are poHcy changes driving further 
decline in home prices 
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